

THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr Scott Beat

Respondent: Barchester Healthcare Limited

Heard at: The Employment Tribunal at Newcastle upon Tyne

On: 4 February 2021

Before: Employment Judge Rodger (sitting alone)

Representation:

Claimant: In person Respondent: Mr Daniel Gorry (representative)

JUDGMENT

The claimant's complaint of unauthorised deduction from wages is not well-founded and is dismissed

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE RODGER

JUDGMENT SIGNED BY EMPLOYMENT JUDGE ON 4 FEBRUARY 2021

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employmenttribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.